Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd.
Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd.
Room 217 South Rainbow Plaza,
No 11 Shangdi Information Road,
Beijing 100085, China
Tel: +86 10 8288 3305
Fax: +86 10 8288 3056
Email: export@raisecom.com

D
atasheet
Ordering Information
Feature of ISCOM5800E-4GE
GE interface specification
4 Combo (4*100/1000M copper + 4*100/1000M optical)
Connector type: RJ45 + SFP
Copper interface support auto-negotiation
Full/half duplex mode
802.3x and back pressure flow control
Auto-MDI/MDIX
Indicators: LNK, ACT
Power Consumption <10W
Weight <0.39Kg
ISCOM5800E-4GE provides 4 combo GE interfaces (4*100/1000M copper and 4*
100/1000M optical)and can be installed in Slot 1-6 and 9-13.
Feature of Power Supply
SUB-PWRII-DC-300 specification          -48 V DC power supply, 300W output.
SUB-PWRII-AC-300 specification      220V AC power supply, 300W output.
Power supply line module provides AC or DC output, and it can be installed in Slot 14
and 15.
Part Number Description
ISCOM5800E-15 6U, 15-slots chassis, without any modules and power supply.
SUB-PWRII-DC-300
-48V/DC Power Supply Module(300W) for OPCOM3500E-12, RC006-12
REV.B
SUB-PWRII-AC-300
220V/AC Power Supply Module (300W) for OPCOM3500E-12, RC006-12
REV.B
RC006-FANS1
Optional accessory, fans upon OPCOM3500E-12 or RC006-12, 19inch,
1Unit high
ISCOM5800E-SMC Network management and switch line module
ISCOM5800E-2PON Provides 2 single-strand fiber PON interfaces for communicating with
downlink ONU
ISCOM5800E-4PON Provides 4 single-strand fiber PON interfaces for
 communicating with downlink ONU
ISCOM5800E-2GE
Provides 2 gigabit combo interfaces enable both 100/1000BaseT and
100/1000M interfaces for uplinks
Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd.
Raisecom Technology Co., Ltd.
Room 217 South Rainbow Plaza,
No 11 Shangdi Information Road,
Beijing 100085, China
Tel: +86 10 8288 3305
Fax: +86 10 8288 3056
Email: export@raisecom.com
@1999-2009
All rights reserved.
Raisecom Technology, Co., Ltd
Technical information is subject to change without notice.
D
atasheet
ISCOM5800E-4GE
Provides 4 gigabit combo interfaces enable both 100/1000BaseT and
100/1000M interfaces for uplinks
ISCOM5800E-10GEX2-2GE
Provides 2*10 GE interfaces for connecting with uplink switches, and
2GE interfaces for VoIP service or others service
Note:
* For ISCOM5800E-2GE/4GE line module, 1000M speed is supported on hardware versionA, while
100/1000M speed is availabled on hardware versionB.
** Any line module of ISCOM5800E, except ISCOM5800-10GEX2-2GE and ISCOM5800E-SMC, can
be mixed inserted into chassis of ISCOM5800 and ISCOM5800E.
   Optical         Wavelengh      Rx sensitivity     Tx Power      Typical distance     Overload point
 Connector          (nm)                 (dBm)               (dBm)               (km)                    (dBm)
   SC/PC             1490                 <-27                +2 - +7                 20                     >-6dBm
Appendix Specification of PON interface